# **ARKANSAS SENATE**

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1940

"AN ACT TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS GEOGRAPHICAL CRITICAL NEEDS MINORITY TEACHER SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM."

### Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1940.

Amend House Bill No. 1940 as engrossed, S3/12/01:

Page 2, line 24, delete "<u>may be designated by the Department of</u>" and substitute "<u>may be designated by the University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>Higher Education</u>" AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "(C)(i)" and substitue "(C)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 30 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "<u>department</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at</u> <u>Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "<u>department</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at</u> <u>Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "(b)(6)(A) and (b)(6)(B)" and substitute "(b)(3)(C) and (b)(4)"



1 of 3

#### AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

#### AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

#### AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

#### AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 17, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

#### AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

#### AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "<u>department's</u> " and substitute "<u>program's</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "<u>board</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at</u> <u>Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "<u>board</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at</u> <u>Pine Bluff</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete "board's" and substitute "University's"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "<u>Minority Teacher Scholarship Program</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Geographical Critical Needs Minority Teacher Scholarship Program</u>"

AND

Page 6, line 1, delete "<u>Department of Higher Education</u>" and substitute "<u>University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff</u>"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_By: Senator Mahony KAS/KAS - 040920011329 KAS278 Secretary